

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2013-0082, Version: 1

Request for Approval for a connection to the Shelby Township sanitary sewer system to service a proposed residential development in Rochester Hills

Whereas, the Department of Public Services recommends approval of the request from Vito Terracciano of Christenbury Development, LLC, for a connection to the Shelby Township sanitary sewer system to service a proposed residential development in Rochester Hills.

Resolved, City Council approves the request subject to the execution of an inter-governmental agreement between Shelby Township, the City of Rochester Hills and the property owner, which will indicate all the conditions and fees associated with the connection.